

## Product Specification (All Products)

Supplier Details	
Supplier Name	Moda Food Ltd T/A Mana Dew
Supplier Address	169 Battersea High Street Wandsworth, London, W11 3JS
Supplier Email Address	indulge@mannadew.co.uk
Supplier Contact Number	447503200020
Product Description	Ambient Stable Gluten Free Products
Social Media Contacts	<b>IG:</b> @mannadew.london <b>FB:</b> @mannadew_london
Country of Final Preparation	U.K

### Handling/Storage Instruction

- 1- Fragile packaging, handle with care. Keep chilled
- 2- (Recommended)Store at room temperature.
- 3- Product can be stored chilled or frozen (Refer to our Shelflife condition and baking instructions below)

### Shelf - life

- **Shelflife on Box label you received:** Date on box label refers to Use By date of the product & other code is for traceability in case you need to contact us
- If you are storing the product differently the following is guideline for shelf life
  - Ambient: 3 days**
  - Chilled: 5 days**
  - Frozen: 60 Days**

#### Usage Instructions

## **HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS: Baked Goods:**

**Frozen Baked:** We recommend defrosting in your fridge overnight. If you want to bake from frozen, defrost 25 min at ambient temperature, bake for 10-18 min at 155-165C. You will smell when it's ready

**Refrigerated Baked:** Optimal results if you bake from refrigerated: Bake 8-13 min @130-145-155C. You will smell when it's ready.

**Special Bakes:** 140-150 degrees celcius: Pistachio Croissant, Almond Croissant White Chocolate Strawberry, Praline. The lower temperature helps preserve the flavour more. Baked for 7-11 min or longer. **Pizezza, Cronuts and Mille Feuille should be baked at 135-145 for 3-5 min then cooled.**

**Sticky Toffee Pudding** Add toffee sauce, remove packaging and place on microwavable plate. Microwave for 30 seconds at 600 or 800, then let stand for 30 seconds),

**Brownie/Cookies:** Ambient safe 1 week for brownie, 14 days for cookies.

**Nutella Cupcakes:** You can bake these for 5 min at 150c and then add Nutella or you can microwave for 30 seconds-45 seconds and then add Nutella.

**Focaccia Mix Recipe/ Pancake Mix Recipe:** Please visit the description section of the product page on our website, you will see the full breakdown there

**Note:** The above is only a guide- ovens may vary Please do not place your baked goods too close to the heating element. **For bread and pancake mix instructions please visit the product page on the website.**

### **Allergen Declaration**

**Contains:** Please see the ingredient list below on the product (s) you bought.

**Allergy advice:** For allergens please see ingredients list in **bold** in ingredient section below.

**Warning:** Although we do all possible care to avoid any cross contamination of the non declared allergens, but because we use some allergens on site so the product (s) you bought May also contain trace amounts of the following allergens if not mentioned in ingredient list : Nuts, Peanuts, Dairy, Soya Sesame and Eggs

#### **Croissant/Mini Croissant:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), **Milk**, Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum.

#### **Almond Croissants**

French Pastry **Butter**, Manna Dew Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), **Milk**, Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Ground **Almonds (12%)**, Flaked **Almonds**, Agave, Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerin, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel).

#### **Pistachio Croissants**

French Pastry **Butter**, Manna Dew Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), **Milk**, Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Ground **Almonds**, Sicilian **Pistachio** Paste (Pistachio %45, Sugar, Milk Powder, Extra virgin Olive Oil, vegetable Fat, emulsifying : Soy lecithin), Roasted **Pistachios (12%)**, agave, Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerin, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel).

#### **Chocolate Twist:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), French **Butter**, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Belgian Chocolate (22%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring), Caster Sugar, Xanthan Gum, (Corn Starch, Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerin, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel), Double Cream( (**milk**), stabilizer: E407, emulsifier: E472b., **Eggs**), Cinnamon, Xanthan Gum

#### **Cinnamon Swirl:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Home Made Cream Pâtissier (Corn Starch, Vanilla (Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerin, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel), Double Cream Dairy Cream (**milk**), Home Made Toffee Sauce (Coconut Palm Sugar, Caster Sugar, French Butter), stabilizer: E407, emulsifier: E472b., **Eggs**), Cinnamon (4%), Xanthan Gum

#### **Apple Cinnamon Chausson:**

French Pastry **Butter**, Manna Dew Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), **Milk**, Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Apple (11%), Caster Sugar, Lemon Juice, Cinnamon, Coconut Palm Sugar, Dairy Cream (**milk**), stabilizer: E407, emulsifier: E472b Home Made Toffee Sauce (Coconut Palm Sugar, Caster Sugar, French Butter),

#### **Apricot Slice:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Apricot (8%), Xanthan Gum, Vanilla, Pastry Cream (Corn Starch, Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerine, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel), Double Cream Dairy Cream (**milk**), stabilizer: E407, emulsifier: E472b., **Eggs**)

#### **Nutella Hazelnut VV (Nutella & Hazelnut separate):**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Xanthan Gum, Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerin, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel), Neutral Glaze, Nutella (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, **Hazelnuts** (13%), Skimmed **Milk** Powder , Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya**) Vanilla.), **Hazelnut** (3)

#### **Cheese Twist (Vintage Cheddar):**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Caster Sugar, Béchamel (Potato Starch **Milk**, Pepper, Salt), Xanthan Gum, Nutmeg, **cheese** (Barber's Cheddar (22%)) (Pasteurized Cow's **Milk**, **Dairy** Cultures, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet. Contains **MILK**.)

#### **Spinach Feta VV:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Bechamel (Potato Starch, **Milk**), Spinach (7%), Feta **Cheese** (15%) (Pasteurised sheep & goat's **milk**, sea salt culture microbial rennet.), olives, Olive Oil, Nutmeg

#### **Mushroom Truffle VV:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Béchamel (Potato Starch, **Milk**), Mushroom, Salt, Pepper, truffle oil (0,5%) (Black Truffle, Olive Oil), parmesan cheese (**Milk**) Truffle Paste (5%): (Cultivated Mushrooms (Agaricus Bisporus) 68%, Truffles 10% [Brumale Truffle (Tuber Brumale Var Moschatum De Ferry) 7%, Black Winter Truffle (Tuber Melanosporum Vitt.) 3%], Truffle Juice (Water, Black Winter Truffle – Tuber Melanosporum Vitt.), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Parsley, **Anchovies**, Garlic, Black Pepper, Flavourings.) Barber's Cheddar (Pasteurized Cow's **Milk**, **Dairy** Cultures, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet. Contains **MILK**.)

#### **Raspberry Camembert**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Bechamel (Potato Starch, **Milk**), Camembert (20%) Cheese (Pasteurized **milk**, salt, bacterial culture, rennet, calcium chloride.), Raspberry Jam, Nutmeg

#### **Goats Cheese Onion Chutney**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, Bechamel (Potato Starch, **Milk**), Goats **Cheese (11%)(** Full Fat Soft Goats' Cheese Goats' **Milk**), Onion Chutney (9%), Nutmeg

#### **White Chocolate Strawberry**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk**, **Eggs**, White Chocolate Ganache (22%) (White Chocolate (Sugar 46.5%; cocoa butter 29.5%; whole **MILK** powder 23.5%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring) Double Cream (**Milk**), Fresh Strawberry, Organic Agave, Chia seeds Xanthan Gum, Vanilla,

#### **Cheese Stick:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk, Eggs, cheese** (Barber's **Cheddar (35%)**), (**Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Dairy Cultures**, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet. Contains **MILK**.)

#### **Pain Au Chocolat**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter, Milk, Eggs**, Chocolate, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecitin, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers, Caster Sugar, Xanthan Gum,

#### **Pain Aux Raisins:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk, Eggs**, Home Made Cream Patissier (**Egg** Yolk, Whole **Eggs**, Corn Starch, Madagascan Vanilla, **Milk**), Raisins (18%), Xanthan Gum, Vanilla,

#### **Vegan Croissant**

Manna Dew Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), **Almond** Milk, Caster Sugar, Egg Replacer (Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Raising Agent: Calcium Carbonate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Vegetable Gum (Stabiliser): Methylcellulose), **Soya** Butter, Agave, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum

**Maple Pecan:** Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea) French **Butter, Milk, Eggs**, Caster Sugar, Xanthan Gum, **Pecans (15%)**, Toffee (coconut sugar, Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerine, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel), salt, water, double **cream, butter**), Dates, Maple Syrup (15%)

#### **Carrot Cake:**

Carrots, **Almonds** (ground), Cinnamon, Nutmeg, **Walnuts** Raisins, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda, **Double Cream**, Vanilla, Philadelphia Cheese (Ingredients Pasteurized **Milk** and **Cream**, Whey Protein Concentrate, Whey, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Natamycin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Cheese Culture. Contains: **milk**.), Agave

#### **Carrot Cupcakes:**

Carrots (24%), Manna Dew Flour Blend, Ground **Almonds**, Mixed Spices (nutmeg, cloves, mixed spice), **Eggs**, rapeseed oil, toasted dessicated coconuts, **walnuts**, raisins, baking powder, Maple Syrup, lemon zest, full fat cream cheese (**Milk**)

#### **Nutella Cupcakes:**

Manna Dew Flour Mix (contains rice, tapioca, potato, cocoa powder), Butter (**milk**), **Eggs**, Dark Chocolate (**Soya, milk**), bicarbonate of soda, baking powder, anthem gum, coconut palm sugar, cream, Nutella (30%) (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, **Hazelnuts** (13%), Skim **Milk** Powder, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya**) Vanilla.)

#### **Chocolate Chip Cookie:**

Manna Dew Flour Mix (Potato, Tapioca, Corn, Buckwheat, Rice), Coconut Palm Sugar, **Eggs**, Chocolate Chips (25%) (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.), Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerine, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel), Xanthan Gum, Baking Powder

**Fudge Brownie:** Dark Belgian Chocolate (Valrhona) (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), **Eggs**, Corn Flour, Tapioca Flour, Coconut Palm Sugar, Agave Nectar, **Butter** Contains refined sugar in chocolate

#### **Vegan Twix Bar**

Soya Butter, Coconut Sugar, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Manna Dew Flour Mix, Date Paste, **Peanut** Butter, Coconut Milk, Coconut Sugar, Water, Arrowroot, Maple Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter

**Pure Pistachio VV:** Manna Dew Flour Blend (rice, corn, tapioca, potato, Chickpea), French Butter, Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, **Milk**, Xanthan Gum, Water, **Pistachio** Cream (**Pistachio %45**, Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Extra virgin Olive Oil, vegetable Fat, emulsifying : Soy lecithin), Agave, Chopped **Pistachios**, Salt

**Almond Chocolate VV:** French Butter, Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, **Milk**, Xanthan Gum, Water, **Almond** Butter, Dark Chocolate (**Soya, Milk**), Agave, Chopped **Flaked Almonds**, Salt Xanthan Gum, Organic Agave, **Almond Butter** 15%, (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, **Almond Butter**)

**Hazelnut Chocolate VV:** Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend, French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk, Eggs**, Xanthan Gum, Roasted Organic Agave, Home Made **Hazelnut Butter** Chocolate (15%): (**Hazelnut Butter**, Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring)

**White Chocolate Macadamia VV:** Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend, French **Butter**, Caster Sugar, **Milk, Eggs**, Xanthan Gum, Roasted Organic Agave, Home Made Macadamia **Butter** White Chocolate (15%) (**Macadamia**, White Chocolate (Sugar 46.5%; cocoa butter 29.5%; whole **MILK** powder 23.5%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring)

#### **Mille Feuille:**

Manna Dew Gluten Free Flour Blend (rice, potato, tapioca, corn, chickpea), French Butter (**MILK**), Caster Sugar, **MILK**, Organic **Eggs**, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Water, Yeast, (fresh berries Raspberries, Blueberries, Blackberries 22%)



MANNA DEW

GLUTEN FREE | SUGAR FREE | DAIRY FREE | VEGAN BAKERY

Wholesome Goodies for Everyone

**Galette Des Rois:** French Pastry Butter (**MILK**), Manna Dew Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum, **Almond Butter (20%)**, Vanilla Bean Paste (fructose syrup, glycerine, flavouring preparation (vanilla extract), vanilla seeds, caramel), Flaked **Almonds (3%)**, Organic Agave Nectar

**Pizetta** (All Flavours) French Pastry Butter (**MILK**), Manna Dew Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Corn, Tapioca, Chickpea), Caster Sugar, Organic **Eggs**, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum Camembert Cheese (Pasteurized **MILK**, salt, bacterial culture, rennet, calcium chloride.), Mushroom, (Black Truffle, Olive Oil), parmesan cheese (**MILK**) Truffle Paste (5%): (Cultivated Mushrooms (Agaricus Bisporus) 68%, Truffles 10% [Brumale Truffle (Tuber Brumale Var Moschatum De Ferry) 7%, Black Winter Truffle (Tuber Melanosporum Vitt.) 3%], Truffle Juice (Water, Black Winter Truffle – Tuber Melanosporum Vitt.), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Parsley, **Anchovies**, Garlic, Black Pepper, Flavourings.) Barber's Cheddar (Pasteurized Cow's **MILK**, Dairy Cultures (lactilli), Salt, Vegetarian Rennet. Contains **MILK**.), Olive Oil, Salt, Pepper, **Marinara**: Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Oregano **Olive, Mushroom**: Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) Kalamata Olives, Mushrooms, Barber's Cheddar (Pasteurized Cow's **MILK**, Dairy Cultures (lactilli), Salt, Vegetarian Rennet. Contains **MILK**.), Olive Oil, Salt, Pepper, Olive Oil, Pepper, Salt **Feta Red Pepper**: Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Feta Cheese (15%) (Pasteurised sheep & goat's **MILK**, sea salt culture microbial rennet. Roasted Red Pepper, Oregano